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Proposed Revenue Sources Text Writing Team Member(s) 
Lead For 

Economic 
Analysis 

Gas Tax Increase and/or Indexing tied to inflation 
Norma Ortega, Caltrans 
Norma.ortega@dot.ca.gov 
(916) 654-3896 

Caltrans 
  

Gasoline and Diesel Sales Tax of $XX/Gallon 
DeAnn Baker, CSAC 
dbaker@counties.org 
(916) 327-7500 ext. 509 

New Vehicle Sales Tax - $.025 
Kenneth Kao, MTC 
KKao@mtc.ca.gov 
(510) 817-5768 

VMT Fee (Regular and Heavy Duty) 
Annie Nam SCAG 
nam@scag.ca.gov 
(213) 236-1827 

Pay as You Drive Insurance 
Patricia Chen, LA Metro 
chenp@metro.net 
(213) 922-3041 

Tire Tax 
 

Oil Change Fees 
 

55% Local Sales Tax Voter Threshold 
Norma Ortega, Caltrans 
Norma.ortega@dot.ca.gov 
(916) 654-3896 

Caltrans 

 DeAnn Baker, CSAC 
dbaker@counties.org 
(916) 327-7500 ext. 509 

 Kenneth Kao, MTC 
KKao@mtc.ca.gov 
(510) 817-5768 

 Annie Nam SCAG 
nam@scag.ca.gov 
(213) 236-1827 

 Patricia Chen, LA Metro 
chenp@metro.net 
(213) 922-3041 

 Debbie Hale, TAMC (aspiring sale tax 
counties) 
Debbie@tamcmonterey.org 

  
Annual Vehicle Registration Fee/Vehicle License Fee 

Philip Trom, SANDAG 
Phil.Trom@sandag.org 
(619) 699-7330 

  
  

 Rachel Moriconi, SCCRTC 
rmoriconi@sccrtc.org 
(831) 460-3203 
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Proposed Revenue Sources Text Writing Team Member(s) 
Lead For 

Economic 
Analysis 

 
Property Tax Levy (i.e., BART, Portola Valley, San 
Joaquin, El Cerrito, San Diego) 

Kenneth Kao, MTC 
KKao@mtc.ca.gov 
(510) 817-5768 

  

Rachel Moriconi, SCCRTC 
rmoriconi@sccrtc.org 
(831) 460-3203 
Philip Trom, SANDAG 
Phil.Trom@sandag.org 
(619) 699-7330 

Richard Tippett, Trinity County 
rtippett@trinitycounty.org 
(530) 623-1365 
Matt Davis, Port of Oakland 
mdavis@portoakland.com 
(510) 627-1430 

 
Airport Passenger Service Charge Increase 

Tim Schott, Ports/Airports 
tschott@schottlites.com 
(916) 444-7158 

  

Matt Davis, Port of Oakland 
mdavis@portoakland.com 
(510) 627-1430 

 
Aviation Fuel Increase 

Tim Schott, Ports/Airports 
tschott@schottlites.com 
(916) 444-7158 

  

Matt Davis, Port of Oakland 
mdavis@portoakland.com 
(510) 627-1430 
Rich Napier, C/CAG 
rnapier@co.sanmateo.ca.us 
(650) 599-1420 

Port Infrastructure Fee 
Tim Schott, Ports/Airports 
tschott@schottlites.com 
(916) 444-7158 

  
  
  

- On Port 
Matt Davis, Port of Oakland 
mdavis@portoakland.com 
(510) 627-1430 

- Off Port (Multiple Categories) 
Omar Benjamin, Port of Oakland 
OBenjamin@portoakland.com 
510-627-1210 

 Annie Nam, SCAG 
Nam@scag.ca.gov 
(213) 236-1827 

  

mailto:KKao@mtc.ca.gov�
mailto:rmoriconi@sccrtc.org�
mailto:Phil.Trom@sandag.org�
mailto:rtippett@trinitycounty.org�
mailto:mdavis@portoakland.com�
mailto:tschott@schottlites.com�
mailto:mdavis@portoakland.com�
mailto:tschott@schottlites.com�
mailto:mdavis@portoakland.com�
http://www.catc.ca.gov/�
http://www.catc.ca.gov/�
http://www.catc.ca.gov/�
mailto:tschott@schottlites.com�
mailto:mdavis@portoakland.com�
mailto:OBenjamin@portoakland.com�
mailto:Nam@scag.ca.gov�


Text Writing Team Contacts 

3 
 

Proposed Revenue Sources Text Writing Team Member(s) 
Lead For 

Economic 
Analysis 

Parking Fees 
Peter Brown, SFMTA 
peter.brown@sfmta.com 
(415) 701-4343 

  
  
  

Bicycle Sales Fee 
Ann Mayer, RCTC 
amayer@rctc.org 
(951) 787-7141 

Cordon Pricing 
Tony Boren, Fresno COG 
Tboren@fresnocog.org 
(559) 233-4148 

 Dianne Steinhauser, TAM 
DSteinhauser@tam.ca.gov 
(415) 226-0820 

 Jerry Barton, EDCTC 
jbarton@edctc.org 
(530) 642-5267 

 

 
Heavy Duty Vehicle Fees 

Austin Hicks, Caltrans 
austin.hicks@dot.ca.gov 
(916) 653-0709 

  

Steven Keck, Caltrans 
Steven.keck@dot.ca.gov 
(916) 654-4556 

Tim Schott, Ports/Airports 
tschott@schottlites.com 
(916) 444-7158 

 
Cap & Trade Revenues from Fuel Surcharges 

DeAnn Baker, CSAC 
dbaker@counties.org 
(916) 327-7500 ext. 509 

  

Matt Davis, Port of Oakland 
mdavis@portoakland.com 
(510) 627-1430 

Tony Boren, Fresno COG 
Tboren@fresnocog.org 
(559) 233-4148 

Sabrina Means, CTC 
sabrina@caltransit.org 
 (916) 446-4656  ext 1019 

 
Toll Roads 

Patricia Chen, LA Metro 
chenp@metro.net 
(213) 922-3041 

  

Debbie Hale, TAMC 
Debbie@tamcmonterey.org 
(831) 775-4410 
Kenneth Kao, MTC 
KKao@mtc.ca.gov 
(510) 817-5768 
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Proposed Revenue Sources Text Writing Team Member(s) 
Lead For 

Economic 
Analysis 

 
Private Funds 

Annie Nam SCAG 
nam@scag.ca.gov 
(213) 236-1827 

  

Tim Schott, Ports/Airports 
tschott@schottlites.com 
(916) 444-7158 

 
Statewide Infrastructure Bond Initiative 

Patricia Chen, LA Metro 
chenp@metro.net 
(213) 922-3041 

  

Tim Schott, Ports/Airports 
tschott@schottlites.com 
(916) 444-7158 

Innovative Financing/Delivery Techniques: 
Tim Schott, Ports/Airports 
tschott@schottlites.com 
(916) 444-7158 

 

- TIFIA Funding 
Omar Benjamin, Port of Oakland 
OBenjamin@portoakland.com 
510-627-1210 

- Infrastructure Financing Dist & Flexibility 
Matt Davis, Port of Oakland 
mdavis@portoakland.com 
(510) 627-1430 

- California Infrastructure Bank Target Infill 
Annie Nam SCAG 
nam@scag.ca.gov 
(213) 236-1827 

- Public Private Partnerships 
Kenneth Kao, MTC 
KKao@mtc.ca.gov 
(510) 817-5768 

- State Tax Credits ~ Federal Tax Credits 
 

 
Developer Fees 

Sharon Scherzinger, EDCTC 
sscherzinger@edctc.org 
(530) 642-5260 

 

Celia McAdam, PCTPA 
CMcAdam@pctpa.org 
(530) 823-4030 
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